FILED

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

00 MAY 22 AM 9: 44

SLUNCTARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

May 2, 2000

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: One World Funding, INC.

*****78.75 *****78.75

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for \$78.75 for the Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

FROM: Jeffrey A. Wrisley 14401 Spyglass Street Orlando, FL 32826

407-306-6872



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Katherine Harris
Secretary of State

May 10, 2000

JEFFREY A. WRISLEY 14401 SPYGLASS ST ORLANDO, FL 32826

SUBJECT: ONE WORLD FUNDING, INC.

Ref. Number: W00000012257

We have received your document for ONE WORLD FUNDING, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent.)

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6915.

Letter Number: 100A00026210

Pameia Hall Document Specialist

'ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

FILED

OD MAY 22 AM 9: 44

SLUNLTARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: One World Funding, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is: 14401 Spyglass Street, Orlando, Florida 32826

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to offer services resulting in the raising of funds for nonprofit organizations.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The corporation is authorized to issue one class of stock, that being 100 shares of no par value, common stock, with identical rights and privileges, the transfer of which is restricted according to the bylaws of the corporation.

ARTICLE V REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent are: Jeffrey A. Wrisley, 14401 Spyglass Street, Orlando, Florida 32826.

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator are: Jeffrey A. Wrisley, 14401 Spyglass Street, Orlando, Florida 32826

One World Funding 14401 Spyglass Street Orlando, FL 32826

FILED 00 MAY 22 AM 9: 41 SCRETARY OF STATI TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent.

Jeffrey A. Wrisley - Incorpor 14401 Spyglass Street Orlando, FL 32826